NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING
OF THE BOARD OF DIRCTORS OF THE
SOUTH SHERIDAN WATER, SANITARY SEWER &
STORM DRAINAGE DISTRICT

**OCTOBER 11, 2023** 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of the SOUTH SHERIDAN WATER, SANITARY SEWER & STORM DRAINAGE DISTRICT, of the County of Jefferson, State of Colorado, will hold a regular meeting at 3:00 p.m., on Wednesday, 11<sup>th</sup> day of October 2023 at Lakewood Cultural Center, 470 S. Allison Parkway, Lakewood, CO., for the purpose of conducting such business as may come before the Board.

This meeting is open to the public. District website: https://sswssd.com

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS: SOUTH SHERIDAN WATER, SANITARY SEWER & STORM DRAINAGE DISTRICT

By: /s/ COMMUNITY RESOURCE SERVICES OF COLORADO

## BOARD MEETING TO CONSIDER INCREASING THE RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL FEE RATES SOUTH SHERIDAN WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND

## STORM DRAINAGE DISTRICT

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN**, pursuant to Section 32-1-1001(2)(a), C.R.S., to the customers of the SOUTH SHERIDAN WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND STROM DRAINAGE DISTRICT and all other interested persons that the Board of Directors of the District shall consider increasing the District's sewer fee effective January 1, 2024 at an open public meeting to be held at 3:00 p.m. on Wednesday, October 11, 2023. The meeting will be held in person at Lakewood Cultural Center, 470 S. Allison Parkway, Lakewood, Colorado.

**NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN** that any customer or other interested person may appear at said time and place for the purpose of providing input, comments or objections regarding any proposed rate or charge increase. Information regarding the proposed increase may be obtained from Marcos Pacheco, District Manager, Community Resource Services, 7995 East Prentice Avenue, Suite 103E, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111, telephone number 303-381-4960, Monday through Friday during normal business hours (i.e. 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.).

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SOUTH SHERIDAN WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND STORM DRAINAGE DISTRICT
/S/ COMMUNITY RESOURCE SERVICES OF COLORADO, LLC

**Publish In:** Golden Transcript

**Publish On:** Thursday, September 28, 2023 (one time only)